### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CREDITRUST CORP ASSIGNEE OF HOUSEHOLD BANK (NV) NA, DISTRIBUTOR OF GENERAL MOTORS MASTERCARD

Plaintiff,

LAKISHA L DUNCAN

٧

Defendant(s).

Case No: 00-M1-121623



Doc# 1725506007 Fee \$44.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 09/12/2017 10:02 AM PG: 1 OF 4

### CERTIFIED COPY OF JUDGMENT ORDER

On September 11, 2000 Judgment was entered and revived on July 25, 2017 in the Circuit Court of Cook County in favor of Plaintiff, and against Lakisha L Duncan currently residing at: 10 Sangamon Se.

Olympia Clerks
Olympia Ct Park Forest Illinois 60466 in the above Cou't Case.

After recording mail to:

Ronald C. Miller Miller And Steeno, P.C. 11970 Borman Drive, Suite 250 St. Louis, MO 63146

TJ4 14-09494-0





14-9494

# ORDER/TRIAL CALL UNOFFICIAL COPY (1997) 2510

CCM1-0643

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
FIRST MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

FIRST MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

Creditrust Corp., Assignee of

Household Bank (NV) NA,

Distributor of General motors

mastrand v. NO.

LINE NO.

NO. GOMI-121883

Lakisha L. Duncan

#### TRIAL CALL ORDER

Present before the court: Plaintiff(s) Defendant(s) Plantiff(s)' Counsel Defendant(s)' Counsel THIS MATTEX paving come before the court, the court having jurisdiction and being fully advised, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
4212 D. Alice Common Assets for
4213 Alias Summons to Issue for
4292  File Amended Complaint
4295 Take and Complete Discovery By
4235 ☐ File Counterclaim
4234  File Appearance/Jury Demand (strike Jury Demand if not allowed)
4234 Answer or to otherwise plead within days.
4219 Defendant is defaulted; cause set for
4447 PROVE-UP on
4482  Set for STATUS on
4482
8005  Case Dismissed for Want of Prosecution.
8011
4219 X-Parte Default Judgment for Plaintiff for \$ 3,751.53 v. Lakisha L. Duncan
8001 (Defendant)
4293 with costs assessed.
8001  Judgment for Plaintiff after trial for \$ with costs assessed v
4293 (Defendant)
8002  Judgment for Defendant after trial.
8001  Judgment is entered by agreement for \$ plus costs v,
9207 it being further agreed that installment payments be made as follows: defendant(s) to pay 3 per month
on the of each month beginning on/ until balance of judgment and court costs are paid. In the
event of noncompliance, plaintiff may motion the court to vacate installment portion of order and execute on judgment.
9208 The Court finds no just reason for the ay in enforcement or appeal of this judgment.
9208 The Court finds no just reason for the ay in enforcement or appeal of this judgment.  ( ) See Attached Order:
event of noncompliance, plaintiff may motion the court to vacate installment portion of order and execute on judgment.  The Court finds no just reason for the ay in enforcement or appeal of this judgment.  See Attached Order:  X  SEP  COURT  DATED  Atty No.  Name  Attorney for A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 19 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET TENTH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603  City/Zip  Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603  Telephone  (312) 977-8000  Judge's No.
SEP COURT DATED 1 ,20
Atty No.
Name LAW OFFICES CIVICAL
Attorney for A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ENTER:
Address 19 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET TENTH FLOOR
City/Zip CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603
Telephone (312) 977-8000 Judge's No.

1725506007 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Probably of Cook County Clerk's Office TH COOK CONVILA

1725506007 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

REVIVAL OF JUDGMENT (This form replaces CCM1 0641)

(Rev. 3/26/01) CCM 0641

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT / FIRST DISTRICT

CREDITRUST CORP et al			
Plaintiff(s)			ło. 00-M1-121883
V,		ı,	40. An-1111-121003
LAKISHA L DUNCAN			
Defendant(s)	-		
C/X			
REVIVAL	OF JUDGM	<u>ent</u>	
This matter coming on to be heard on the Petition of Mer			
the Court does find, based upon the allegations of the petit	tion, the represe	ntations made and	l evidence taken, that:
1. A judgment was entered in this Court on Sept	tember 11, 2000		in the amount of
s 3,751.53	nine	costs of sult.	
3		COSIS OF SUIT.	
2. Total payments have been made against the judge	ment or, the am-	ount of S	.00
3. The unpaid amount of the judgment at this date is \$	9,419.1	1 <b>7</b>	
4. The defendant has been given due notice by	personal	(Ferenti-Sub	stituted) service.
		77	
5. Merriman Investments, LLC, Judgment Owner, has defendant.	s not received no	itice of any discha	rge in bankruptcy of the
			0,
WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That	the aforesaid j	udgment, as set o	ut in paragraph 1 above, shall
be, and hereby is, revived in the amount of S	A 2000 P. T.		with and and to heart
be, and necessy by learned in the amount of 3	3,751.53		With Costs and Meresc
A.M., No. , 67076			Land Repealed
Atty. No.: 57876 Name: Ronald C. Miller		الأسام	the Patrick J. Hensighen
Atty. for: Merriman Investments, LLC, Judgment Owner Address: 11970 Borman Dr Ste 250	ENTER:	÷.	<del>!!! 25 2017 ·</del>
City/State/Zip: St. Louis, MO 63146	Fuire:		302 25- a-ust 2155
Telephone: 866-813-8411 mail@millersteeno.com	Y	<u>Cir</u>	JUL 25 2017
	Judge		Judge's No.

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS V14 14-09494-0

